#### Baba Farid University of Health Sciences, Faridkot Ph: 01639-256232, 256236

Advt. No.06/2025

#### Walk-In-Interview

**Walk-In-Interview** to fill up the post of **Junior Resident on tenure basis (for a period of three years)** at Tertiary Cancer Care Centre, Fazilka, Constitute Institutions of BFUHS Faridkot will be held at (Committee Room) **Baba Farid University of Health Sciences, Faridkot on** <u>21/02/2025 at 11:00 AM</u>. For Application form, fee, eligibility and others terms & conditions visit University website: <u>www.bfuhs.ac.in</u>.

Registrar

## Detail of posts and pay scale of posts as under:-

Post	Department	No. of posts	Category	Salary
Junior Resident	Medicine	01	UR-01	Rs.67,968/- (Consolidated)

# **Qualifications & Experience:-**

**1.** <u>Junior Resident:</u> MBBS Degree from an institution recognized by the Medical Council of India.

### General terms and conditions:

 The applicant must enclose demand draft (Non-refundable) in favour of The Registrar, Baba Farid University of Health Sciences, Faridkot payable at Faridkot as under:

# **Application fee:-**

General Category- Rs.2360/- (Fee Rs.2000 + GST Rs.360 @ 18 %)

SC Category- Rs.1180/- (Fee Rs.1000 + GST Rs.180 @ 18 %)

- 2. The University has right to increase or decrease the number of posts at any stage without citing any reason or not to fill any or all the posts.
- 3. **Upper Age limit**: Age calculated as on 1<sup>st</sup> January of 2025.
  - Junior Resident: The candidate should not be more than 37 years of age in the case of Junior Resident, relaxation in upper age limit as per Punjab Govt.
- 4. The application on prescribed proforma must accompany **self attested** copies of certificates for proof of date of birth, permanent residence, marks sheet, degree, experience etc. Fees in the shape of Demand Draft must be attached with application form.
- 5. Applicant must possess the requisite qualification at the time of walk-ininterview.
- 6. Candidates already in service must route their application **Through Proper Channel**.

1

- 7. Permanent Registration is required from Punjab Medical Council/Medical Council of India.
- 8. Selection made on the basis of any forged/false documents produced by the candidate, will be terminated at any time and legal/Departmental proceeding will be intimated.